that Prime Contractor may award work to any EO Contractors without regard to whether 
that Contractor is signatory to a Schedule A  but such Contractors must Assent and be bound 
by this Agreement.  If the value of any contract to be awarded to such EO Contractor is two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or less, such EO Contractor need not be signatory 
to a Schedule A agreement. Such Contractor may elect to execute and Assent, but absent 
such Assent, shall not be bound by this Agreement.  

(b). Non EO Contractors: 

For contractors other than EO contractors as referenced in subparagraph (a) above and